NOTE 7. RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS - CONTINUED

85Port Phillip & Westernport CMA

S
ection 1

S
ection 2

S
ection 3

S
ectio

n 4
S

ection 5

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates are set out in the table that follows.

Interest rate exposure

2019
Carrying
amount

Weighted average
interest rate %

Fixed
interest rate

Variable
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,074,323 1.50 -  3,073,723 600

Receivables 406,905 - 406,905

Financial Liabilities

Payables 344,452 - 344,452

Total - 3,073,723 751,957

2018

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,907,382 1.89 3,178,000 728,782 600

Receivables 89,658 - 89,658

Financial Liabilities

Payables 204,997 - 204,997

Total 3,178,000 728,782 295,255

The sensitivity analysis below has taken into account past performance, future expectations and economic forecasts. The
Authority believes that a movement of 1% in interest rates is reasonable over the next 12 months.

Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

2019

Carrying
Amount

$
Results

$
Equity

$
Results

$
Equity

$

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,074,323 (30,737) (30,737) 30,737   30,737

Receivables 406,905 - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 344,453 - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) (30,737) (30,737) 30,737   30,737

2018

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,907,382 (7,288) (7,288) 7,288 7,288

Receivables 89,658 - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 204,997 - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) (7,288) (7,288) 7,288 7,288

NOTE 7. RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS - CONTINUED

86 Port Phillip & Westernport CMA

S
ection 1

S
ection 2

S
ection 3

S
ectio

n 4
S

ection 5

Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the possibility that a borrower will default on its financial obligations as and when they fall due. The
Authority’s exposure to credit risk arises from the potential default of a counter party on their contractual obligations resulting
in financial loss to the Authority. Credit risk is measured at fair value and is monitored on a regular basis.

Credit risk associated with the Authority’s contractual financial assets is minimal because the main debtors are the Australian